

## COUNTY BOARD ADDENDUM II

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, June 20, 2013 – 7:00 p.m.

Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Services 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, IL 61802

### XIII. B. Policy, Personnel, & Appointments

 Adoption of Resolution No. 8565 Appointing Bryan Wrona to the Public Aid Appeals Committee-Term Ending 11/30/2013

\*Roll Call
\*\*Roll call and 15 votes
\*\*\*Roll call and 17 votes
\*\*\*\*Roll call and 12 votes

Except as otherwise stated, approval requires the vote of a majority of those County Board members present.

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 8565**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING BRYAN WRONA TO THE PUBLIC AID APPEALS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Alan Kurtz has submitted to the County Board his appointment of Bryan Wrona to the Public Aid Appeals Committee; and

WHEREAS, Such appointment requires the advice and consent of the County Board under 305 ILCS 5/11-8; and

WHEREAS, The Policy, Personnel, & Appointments Committee of the Whole recommends the appointment of Bryan Wrona to the Public Aid Appeals Committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Champaign County Board that the County Board does hereby advise and consent to the appointment of Bryan Wrona to the Public Aid Appeals Committee term ending November 30, 2013; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the County Clerk transmit a certified copy of this resolution to: Bryan Wrona 3002 Valleybrook Champaign, IL 61822.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED, AND RECORDED this 20th day of June A.D. 2013.

Alan Kurtz, Chair Champaign County Board

ATTEST:

Gordy Hulten, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Champaign County Board

# CHAMPAIGN COUNTY APPOINTMENT REQUEST FORM PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK

NAME: BRYAN WRONA
ADDRESS: 3002 VAlley brook Champaign IL 61872 Street City State Zip Code
EMAIL: aced 8 a as 1. com. PHONE: 217-355-730 Check Box to Have Email Address Redacted on Public Documents
PARTY AFFILIATION: (Please check one) Democrat Republican Other, please explain:
NAME OF APPOINTMENT BODY OR BOARD: Public Aid Appeals Committee
BEGINNING DATE OF TERM: ENDING DATE:
The Champaign County Board appreciates your interest in serving your community. A clear understanding of your background and philosophies will assist the County Board in establishing your qualifications. Please complete the following questions by typing or legibly printing your response. IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT, OR REAPPOINTMENT, A CANDIDATE MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN THIS APPLICATION.
1. What experience and background do you have which you believe qualifies you for this appointment/ reappointment?
24rs - Champaign Twownship Superiesor
- General assit. Superes 3/2011- pres
8 yrs - Ceam instrator for Champaign - Foral
Country Dept Human Services (State - L
local offices -> Cedm. Mederal (costitant
Snap propano for qualified Residents
2. What do you believe is the role of a trustee/commissioner/board member and how do you envision carrying out the responsibilities of that role?
To assit residentes of Champaign Country.
to addressing their devial or exclusion
from State 17 edual Country programs
To carry out my goals requires a working
knowledge the above mentioned
programo e la person or familles
DAMES IND COMMENT HOUR Drould be

3.	What is your knowledge of the appointed body's operations, specifically property holdings and management, staff, taxes, fees?
_	NONE
_	
_	
_	
-	
4.	Can you think of any relationship or other reason that might possibly constitute a conflict of interest if you are selected to serve on the body for which you are applying? (This question is not meant to disqualify you; it is only intended to provide information.) Yes No X If yes, please explain:
-	
· =	
<u> </u>	Would you be available to regularly attend the scheduled meeting of the appointed body?
	es No If no, please explain:
	e facts set forth in my application for appointment are true and complete. I understand this application is ocument of public record that will be on file in the County Board Office.
	Signature  6/13/13
	6/13/13
	Date